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Non-Medical (Chemistry Major) (Session 2025-26) 

PALA UR (H 

1. Due to the lower number of applicants compared to the total number of vacancies available, no 
reservation roster has been applied, and all eligible candidates have been included in this 
provisional admission list. 

2. The documents uploaded by some applicants are either unclear or have other discrepancies. 
Although their names have been inciuded in this list, their admission forms will receive final 
approval for fee submission only after all requisite documents have been uploaded and submitted. 
A self-attested hard copy of all such requisite documents, along with a printout of the admission 

form (with the PTA form, library membership form, anti-ragging declaration, ete.), must also be 
submitted to the department on or before 21-06-2025 (12:00 PM). Only after this, their online 
admission forms will be approved for payment of the admission fee. 

3. All admissions are provisional and subject to verification of all required original certificates by the 
admission committee as per H.P. University norms with respect to eligibility for admission to B.Sc. 

courses. Students with a compartment in any subject are not eligible for admission. Photocopies of 

the 10+2 pass certificate must be submitted and verified as soon as they are issued by the concerned 

education board and school. 

4. Any discrepancy found in this list should be immediately brought to the notice of the admission 

committee. The admission committee reserves the right to make corrections to this list if any 

discrepancy is noticed at a later stage. 

5. Admission against this list will be regularized only after verification of original documents by the 

admission committee. 

7. Online fee submission dates are from 20-06-2025 to 23-06-2025 (05:00 PM). 

6. Many candidates with a gap year(s) have not submitted an undertaking explaining the gap or a 

recent character certificate (not older than six months). They are directed to upload the same on 

the admission portal after logging into their account and must also submit a hard copy on or before 

21-06-2025 (12:00 PM). 
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APPLICATION 
NO. 

2510290 

2510693 

2510469 

2510444 

2500217 

2510768 

2510504 

2510476 

2510822 

2510497 

2510466 

2510423 
2510882 

2510619 

2510955 

2500120 

2510620 

2500172 

2520961 

2510674 

2510402 

2510723 
2510540 

2510805 

1.Moniha 

NAME 

KRITIKA KATOCH 

(9418491486) 

SWASTIKA RANA 
SHIVANI 

ADITI RANA 

DIVYANSHU THAKUR 
KARTIK 

SHUBHIKA SHARMA 
SUJAL THAKUR 

PRINCE 

PAYAL 

ARUSHI MEHTA 
SHOURYA KATOCH 

NEHA 
RASHI 

NANDANI 

AKSHAY DOGRA 

PALAK 

MANDEEP SINGH 

RITVIKA 

DIVYANSHI 

DIVYA RAO 

Admission Committee members: 

hana 

GAURAV SHARMA 

PRIKSHIT 

Bovinder Chand (Convener) 

ARYAN RANA 

FATHER'S NAME 

ASHISH CHAND KATOCH 
ANURAJ SINGH RANA 

SANDEEP KUMAR 

DIWAN CHAND 

KEHAR SINGH 

RAJ KUMAR 

TRIBHUVAN SHARMA 

SURESH KUMAR 

RAVINDER KUMAR 

TILAKRAJ 

BALBIR SINGH 

MADAN LAL 

SUNIL KUMAR 

PARVEEN KUMAR 

SUNIL KUMAR 

JAI CHAND 
SANJEEV KUMAR 

RAJINDER SINGH 

ASHWANI KUMAR 

SANDEEP KUMAR 

SURESH KUMAR 

RAKESH SHARMA 

RAKESH KUMAR 

ASHOKKUMAR 

q4l828145 

Principal 

Percentage 
of 10+2 

97.2 

91.6 

89.2 

89 

87.8 

86.4 

84.6 

75.8 

75.6 

75.2 

74.8 

73.4 

73.4 

72 

71 

69.2 

68.4 

67.6 

67 

66.6 

65.8 

64.2 

62 

60 
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