S.C.V.B. Government College, Palampur

Phone No. 01894-235973 Email: gcpalampur@gmail.com



Department of Chemistry

List of Candidates Approved Provisionally for the Admission to B.Sc. I Medical & Non-Medical (Chemistry Major) (Session 2025-26)

Note:

- 1. Due to the lower number of applicants compared to the total number of vacancies available, no reservation roster has been applied, and all eligible candidates have been included in this provisional admission list.
- 2. The documents uploaded by some applicants are either unclear or have other discrepancies. Although their names have been included in this list, their admission forms will receive final approval for fee submission only after all requisite documents have been uploaded and submitted. A self-attested hard copy of all such requisite documents, along with a printout of the admission form (with the PTA form, library membership form, anti-ragging declaration, etc.), must also be submitted to the department on or before 21-06-2025 (12:00 PM). Only after this, their online admission forms will be approved for payment of the admission fee.
- 3. All admissions are provisional and subject to verification of all required original certificates by the admission committee as per H.P. University norms with respect to eligibility for admission to B.Sc. courses. Students with a compartment in any subject are not eligible for admission. Photocopies of the 10+2 pass certificate must be submitted and verified as soon as they are issued by the concerned education board and school.
- 4. Any discrepancy found in this list should be immediately brought to the notice of the admission committee. The admission committee reserves the right to make corrections to this list if any discrepancy is noticed at a later stage.
- 5. Admission against this list will be regularized only after verification of original documents by the admission committee.
- 6. Many candidates with a gap year(s) have not submitted an undertaking explaining the gap or a recent character certificate (not older than six months). They are directed to upload the same on the admission portal after logging into their account and must also submit a hard copy on or before 21-06-2025 (12:00 PM).
- 7. Online fee submission dates are from 20-06-2025 to 23-06-2025 (05:00 PM).

S/NO.	APPLICATION NO.	NAME	FATHER'S NAME	Percentage of 10+2
1	2510290	KRITIKA KATOCH	ASHISH CHAND KATOCH	97.2
2	2510693	SWASTIKA RANA	ANURAJ SINGH RANA	91.6
3	2510469	SHIVANI	SANDEEP KUMAR	89.2
4	2510444	ADITI RANA	DIWAN CHAND	89
5	2500217	DIVYANSHU THAKUR	KEHAR SINGH	87.8
6	2510768	KARTIK	RAJ KUMAR	86.4
7	2510504	SHUBHIKA SHARMA	TRIBHUVAN SHARMA	84.6
8	2510476	SUJAL THAKUR	SURESH KUMAR	75.8
9	2510822	PRINCE	RAVINDER KUMAR	75.6
10	2510497	PAYAL	TILAK RAJ	75.2
11	2510466	ARUSHI MEHTA	BALBIR SINGH	74.8
12	2510423	SHOURYA KATOCH	MADAN LAL	73.4
13	2510882	NEHA	SUNIL KUMAR	73.4
14	2510619	RASHI	PARVEEN KUMAR	72
15	2510955	NANDANI	SUNIL KUMAR	71
16	2500120	AKSHAY DOGRA	JAI CHAND	69.2
17	2510620	PALAK	SANJEEV KUMAR	68.4
18	2500172	MANDEEP SINGH	RAJINDER SINGH	67.6
19	2520961	RITVIKA	ASHWANI KUMAR	67
20	2510674	DIVYANSHI	SANDEEP KUMAR	66.6
21	2510402	DIVYA RAO	SURESH KUMAR	65.8
22	2510723	GAURAV SHARMA	RAKESH SHARMA	64.2
23	2510540	PRIKSHIT	RAKESH KUMAR	62
24	2510805	ARYAN RANA	ASHOK KUMAR	60

Admission Committee members:

1. Manisha Shauna DV 9418287195

Bovinder Chand (Convener)

(9418491486)